

PAUL'S PLACE

NONPROFIT

VOLUNTEER

## IMPACT

Paul's Place is a catalyst and leader for change, improving the quality of life in the Southwest Baltimore communities. Paul's Place provides programs, services, and support that strengthen individuals and families, fostering hope, personal dignity and growth.

## INSTRUCTIONS

**STEP 1** As a group, spend some time learning about Paul's Place and the people they serve. Visit paulsplaceoutreach.org to get started.

**STEP 2** | Contact Jayna Powell at jpowell@paulsplaceoutreach.org to express your interest in serving and to identify possible dates.

**STEP 3** As a group, discuss and select a date to serve.

**STEP 4** | Let us know how it went. We'd love for your to take a few minutes to tell your story at *http://bit.ly/DIYProjectRegistration*.

**NOTE** | Group size is limited to 10 people. Serve opportunities are from 9:30 a.m. to 1 p.m. Monday through Friday.

## **INCREASE THE IMPACT**

- As a group pray for the people and the community that Paul's Place serves.
- Consider putting together a care package for the staff at Paul's Place.
- Take pictures and post them to social media using #LoveGrowServe